



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4636/2024 & CRL.M.A. 17380/2024**

MR. MANOJ KUMARPetitioner

Through: **Mr. M. Hasibuddin, Advocate.**

versus

MR. KHYALI RAMRespondent

Through: **Mr. Anubhav Dadhich, Advocate.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

% **22.11.2024**

No time left.

Re-notify on 21st February 2025.

Interim order to continue, till the next date of hearing.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

NOVEMBER 22, 2024

SS