



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4636/2024 & CRL.M.A. 17380/2024**

MR. MANOJ KUMARPetitioner

Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

versus

MR. KHYALI RAMRespondent

Through: None

CORAM:
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER
29.04.2026

%

1. List on 21.09.2026.
2. Interim order(s), if any, to continue.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

APRIL 29, 2026/ns